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The author too} dy tour to Europe in 2006
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A Profile of Zeng Yanghua

Zeng Yanghua, male, Han nationality, born in August, 1953 in
Chong Qing.

Zeng Yanghua, a professor in Fine Arts. lectures at Chongging
Education College. He is a director of Chongqing"/\rlists
Association and a member of Chinese Artists Association as well
as a member of China Water-Color Painting Artists Association.
He is also a member of the second and third session of Chongging
Political Consultative Committee.

His representative works are as follows:

The gouache “The Stone Village™ was elected to the Seventh
China National Fine Arts Exhibition in 1989 and won the Fine
Works Prize of Sichuan Province.

The oil painting “Our Times™ was clected to the Second China
Physical Education Fine Arts Exhibition in 1990 and won the
Fine Works Prize of Sichuan Province,

The oil painting “The Workshop of Eastern Sichuan Province
was elected to attend the First China Oil Painting Great Works
Competition in 1990.

The gouache "The Green Vegetable™ was elected to the Second
National Water-Color and Gouache Paintings Exhibition in 1992
and won the National Fine Works Prize.

The gouache “A Bleak Hillside in Days of Years™ was elected to
attend China Water-Color Paintings Competition in 1995,

The poster “The Screen is Alight with Starry Stars ™ was elected
as a sole poster of the Seventh Golden Cock and Flowers Films
Festival of China in 1997,

The gouache “Winter Solstice™ won the Stars Prize, offered by
the Ministry of Culture of the People’s Republic of China in
1998.

The gouache “The Stream Flows along My House ™ was elected
to the Fourth National Water-Color and Gouache Paintings
Exhibition in 1998.

The gouache “The Stream Flows along My House™ was elected
to attend the Ninth China National Fine Arts Exhibition in 1999,
The gouache “A Village with Watching Tower™ was elected to
attend the Eighth National Water-color Paintings Exhibition in
2007,
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Preface
Feelings about the Style
—Words from the Author

I have painted landscapes all my life and now it is the time that the
collection of my landscape paintings will be published. According to
the tradition, there should be a preface in this book. Although there are
thousands of words in my mind, what I would like to say, is that “learn
to paint all my life and paint paintings all my life”. Then [ would like to
express my special thanks and appreciation to the “stick™ that I used to draw
pictures. Because of 11, I understood what the art is and experienced how to
paint. Furthermore, the “stick™ always guides me to the wonderful world of
fine arts.

I was born and grew up on by the Yangtze River. In my childhood, 1
enjoyed playing on the banks of the river. On a beautiful stretch of sand,
picking up a stick. I could draw whatever [ like, such as mountains, rivers
and my wishes. After drawing pictures on one streteh of sand, I went to
another by the river and continue to draw other pictures. Moreover, there
was always a totally new stretch of sand waiting for me in the next morning,
which made me happy and excited. It was really like a canvas that I can
never use it up.

At that time. | did not know the “stick™ which [ picked up and used to
draw pictures is the original meaning of “style™ in literary works. I finally
understood the true meaning of “style™ after studying and painting for many
years. Ancient Greeks called “sticks™ that they used to write and draw as
“style™. Since then, “style”™ has been deducted as a way of interpreting
one’s thoughts and ideas. I admired the wisdom of ancient Greeks. After
understanding what style was, I learned how to express and interpret
my thoughts in my paintings with the “stick™ and I almost can not paint
without the “stick™. As a result, it seems that I have had my own style in my
paintings.

My paintings, for example, the gouache paintings “The Stone Village™,
“The Green Vegetable™, A Bleak Hillside in Days of Years™, “Winter
Solstice™. “A Village with Watching Towerwere respectively elected
to attend the Seventh China National Fine Arts Exhibition. the Second
China National Water-Color and Gouache Paintings Exhibition, the First
China Water-Color Paintings Exhibition in 1995, the Stars Prize Fine Arts
Exhibition sponsored by the Ministry of Culture of the People’s Republic of
China, the Eighth National Water-color Paintings Exhibition,"The Stream
Flows along My House™ was elected to attend the Fouth National Water-
color and Gouache Paintings Exhibition and the Ninth China National Fine
Arts Exhibition. As for oil paintings, “The Workshop of Eastern Sichuan™
and “Our Times™ were respectively elected to attend the First China Oil
Painting Great Works Competition and the Second China Physical Education
Fine Arts Exhibition. The poster “The Screen is Alight with Starry Stars™
was successfully elected as a sole poster of the Seventh Golden Cock and
Flowers Films Festival of China. I was happy to see that my paintings are
in the holy palace of fine arts in China, a place where all the painters look
forward to going to.

[ think, it must be the magic power of the “stick™.

Therefore, the “stick™ is always with me and the “style™ will be in my
paintings forever.
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The Stone Village

Village Cottages in the Woods

The Stream Flows along My House
Our Times

The Workshop of Eastern Sichuan
A Bleak Hillside in Days of Years
The Lime Kiln

The Green Vegetable

Tan Zikou

Tower with Acient Colour

A Distant View to Double Buddha Temple

Sunshine over the Kindergarten
The Sunny Sky

The Potala Palace

Lucky Clouds Fall

The Golden Sanctum

The Saint Tower

Gone with the Clouds

Loooking back the Native Land
The Vegetable Garden of a Rich Family
Looking back the Old Country
The Horizon

In the Rain

On the Hill

Pian Yan Acient Road

The Old Iron Door

The Brick Kiln

The Purple Sky

The Stream of Bicycles

The Road of the Hometown

A Green Slope

The Pretty Shadow of the Stone Bridge
The Birds' Nest

The Zero Kilometer

Winter Solstice

A Village with Watching Tower
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620 x 450mm
750 % 520mm
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770 x 530mm
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1400 x 1120mm
520 x 370mm
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740 x 470mm
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1989
1981
1991
1990
1990
1995
1994
1992
2006
2005
2006
2006
1995
1995
1995
1995
1997
2004
1999
2004
2004
1996
1997
1997
2006
1989
1995
1989
1989
1998
2004
1994
1984
1991
1998
2007
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950X 800mm / 1989 / The Stone Village
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650X 530mm / 1981 / Village Cottages in the Woods

| @ p=



AN i R 1T

770X 530mm / 1991 / The Stream Flows along My House
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1400 X 1300mm / 1990 / Our Times
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950X 1350mm / 1990 / The Workshop of Eastern Sichuan
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820 X 640mm / 1995 / A Bleak Hillside in Days of Years
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470 X 380mm / 1994 ' The Lime Kiln
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780X 630mm / 1992 / The Green Vegetable




